10400009856

(Re	questor's Name)	<u> </u>	
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
L			

Office Use Only



The second second second second second

CENTER 11 PH 2:28



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPORATION: Livin' It, Inc.

N0400009856 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sophia Jones

(Name of Contact Person)

Livin' It, Inc.

(Firm/ Company)

213 SW 22 Avenue

(Address)

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

(City/ State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sophia Jones	at (954) 608-8520
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee □\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is

Mailing Address

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

enclosed)

Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 17, 2006

SOPHIA JONES LIVIN' IT, INC, 213 SW 22ND AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

SUBJECT: LIVIN' IT, INC. Ref. Number: N04000009856

We have received your document for LIVIN' IT, INC. and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6908.

Sylvia Gilbert Document Specialist

Letter Number: 506A00025959

* on top of adjacent page.

06 APR 24 AM 8: 00

RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Amendment March 13, 2006 Date of Adoption

ARTICLE I - NAME

1

The name of the corporation shall be: Livin' It, Inc.

FILED 06 APR II PH 2:28 SECAL FARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 213 SW 22nd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The Corporation may receive and administer funds for scientific, religious, educational and charitable purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and to that end, the Corporation is empowered to hold any property, or any undivided interest therein, without limitation as to the amount or value, to dispose of any such property to invest, reinvest, or deal with the principal or the income in such manner without limitation, except such limitations, if any as may be contained in the instrument under which such property is received, these Articles of Incorporation, the by-laws of the Corporations, or any applicable laws, to do any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes or in advancement thereof, but not for pecuniary profit or financial gain of its directors or officers except as permitted under the Not-for profit Corporation Law.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, officer of the Corporation or any private individual except that reasonable compensation may be paid for service endeared to or for the Corporation affecting one or more of its purposes and no member, trustee, officer of the Corporation or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the Corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall participate in or intervene in, including the publication or distribution of statements, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation or the winding up of its affairs, the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed exclusively to one or more charitable, religious, scientific, testing for public safety, literary or educational organization which then qualifies under the provision of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may here after amended, or to the federal government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organization as said Court shall determine, which are organized exclusively for such purposes.

This corporation will also provide educational, community, business, advertising, and marketing programs that will enhance families.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The initial officers will be appointed by the president and re-elected or appointed according to the guidelines set forth in the corporation by-laws.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

President/Founder: Sophia D. Jones 213 SW 22rd Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Vice President: Judy Carlson 2520 NW 17th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Treasurer:

Rebecca Steen 2998 NW 48th Terrace, #131 Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33313 Secretary: To Be Appointed

Legal Representative: To Be Appointed

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is: Rebecca Steen, 2998 NW 48th Terrace, #131, Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33313

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Sophia D. Jones, 213 SW 22nd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation

at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

un

Rebecca Steen - Signature/Registered Agent

nos

Sophia D. Jones - Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{\frac{1}{2}} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

Date